

6th Sub. H.B. 316

BUILDING CODE REVIEW AND ADOPTION AMENDMENTS

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 6

MARCH 3, 2016 12:33 PM

Senator **J. Stuart Adams** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 6, Lines 153 through 154:

153 (ii) describes the costs and benefits of each recommended change in the update or in
154 any modification in accordance with rules made by the Division of Occupational and Professional
Licensing in accordance with Title 63G, Chapter 3, Utah Administrative Rulemaking Act .

2. Page 52, Lines 1504 through 1510:

1504 (b) in Subsection 2:
1505 (i) on or after January 1, 2017, and before January 1, 2019, the number 4 is changed to
1506 8 and the number 113.3 is changed to 226.5;
1507 (ii) on or after January 1, 2019, and before January 1, 2021, the number 4 is changed to
1508 7 and the number 113.3 is changed to ~~{226.5}~~ 198.2 ; and
1509 (iii) on or after January 1, 2021, the number 4 is changed to 6 and the number 113.3 is
1510 changed to ~~{226.5}~~ 169.9 .

3. Page 53, Lines 1545 through 1549:

1545 (12) In IRC, Section N1103.5.3 (R403.5.3), Subsection 5 is deleted and Subsections 6
1546 and 7 are renumbered.
1547 ~~{(13) In IRC, Section N1106.2 (R406.2), the last sentence and exception are deleted.}~~
1548 ~~{(14)}~~ (13) In IRC, Section N1106.4 (R406.4), the table is deleted and replaced with the
1549 following:

4. Page 53, Line 1556:

1556 [(20)] ~~{(15)}~~ (14) In IRC, Section M1307.2, the words "In Seismic Design Categories [~~D~~ and

5. Page 54, Line 1564:

1564 [(22)] ~~{(16)}~~ (15) IRC, Section [~~M1411.6~~] M1411.8, is deleted.

6. Page 64, Line 1848:

1848 ~~{(6)}~~ (5) A new IPC, Section 312.10.3, is added as follows: "312.10.3 Tester Qualifications.

7. Page 83, Line 2373 through Page 84, Line 2379:

2373 (b) in Subsection 2:

2374 (i) on or after January 1, ~~{2019}~~ 2017, and before January 1, ~~{2021}~~ 2019, the
number 4 is changed to

2375 8 and the number 113.3 is changed to 226.5:

2376 (ii) on or after January 1, 2019, and before January 1, 2021, the number 4 is changed to

2377 7 and the number 113.3 is changed to ~~{226.5}~~ 198.2; and

2378 (iii) on or after January 1, 2021, the number 4 is changed to 6 and the number 113.3 is

2379 changed to ~~{226.5}~~ 169.9.

8. Page 85, Lines 2420 through 2421:

2420 ~~{(14) In IECC, Section R406.2, the last sentence and exception are deleted.}~~

2421 ~~{(15)}~~ (14) In IECC, Section R406.4, the table is deleted and replaced with the following: